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Prashanthi Seva Trust (R.)
New Town, Bhadravathi - 577 301,
Shivamogga District, Karnataka.
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(Affiliation No.: 830860)
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DATE DAY CONTENTS
01-04-2024 | Monday | Regular classes for 10" Std.
29-05-2024 | Wednesday | School re-opens from 1% Std. to 9" Std.
29-05-2024 | Wednesday
to . to BRIDGE COURSE
05-06-2024 | Wednesday
05-06-2024 | Wednesday | The World Environment Day Celebration
? i Grama Seva Activities by students
12-06-2024 | Wednesday | (Sharing and Caring) for adopted Government
School children
17-06-2024 | Monday | Holiday on account of Bakrid
21-06-2024 | Friday | Drawing Competition for 6 Std. to 10" Std.
22-06-2024 | Saturday | Drawing Competition for 1% to 5" Std.
24-06-2024 | Monday | Kannada Essay Competition
25-06-2024 | Tuesday | Preliminary Round Quiz Competition
26-06-2024 | Wednesday | English Essay Competition
27-06-2024 | Thursday | Hindi Essay Competition
Welcome to 8" Std. students b
06-07-2024 | - Saturday | et s tonts by
16-07-2024 | Tuesday
to " to FIRST TEST from 1% to 10" §id
| 20-07-2024 | Saturday '
17-07-2024 | Wednesday | Holiday on account of Moharum
21-07-2024 $unday ?g;gggrg}i{n&gz? S(I‘r):z;(‘éermdana Celebrations
22-07-2024 | Monday Ina}uguration of Kannada, Fine Ar:s and
Science Club
23-07-2024 | Tuesday i . e
& & EXhlb.ltl()‘I‘l qf different food items, vegetables
Ly & their significance
24-07-2024 | Wednesday
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25-07-2024 & 26-07-2024

The School level
competitions for the
academic year 2024-25
will be conducted on
Saturdays in the months

11 Std. to 4" Std. :

Drawing, Kannada Recitation, English
Recitation, Shloka (Hymn Recitation),
Action Song, Fancy Dress, Story Telling,
Patriotic Song & Memory Test applicable
for 3" Std. & 4" Std. only
5" Std. to 7" Std. :
Quiz, Drawing, English Essay,

havageetha, Janapadageetha, Bhajan,
Clay Modelling, English Pick & Speak,
Kannada Pick & Speak, Janapada Group Dance,
Mono-acting, Rashtrageethe, Nadageethe,
English Debate, Kannada Debate, Kannada
Speech, English Speech, Patriotic Song, Fancy
Dress, English, Kannada & Hindi Recitation,

Kolata (Group), Story Telling

of July & August. 8™ Std. to 10" Std. -
Quiz, Drawing, English & Hindi Essay,
Bhavageetha, Janapadageetha, Bhajan, Clay
Modelling, English Pick & Speak, Kannada
Pick & Speak, Rangoli, Janapada Group Dance,
Mono-acting, Rashtrageethe, Nadageethe,
English Debate, Kannada Debate, Kannada
Speech, English Speech, Fancy Dress, Drama,
Yogasana, Kolata (Group), Bharathanatyam,
Science Modelling, Veda, Qwavali, Ghazal
From . _ ' :

01.08.2024 Thursday | Class-wise I Round Parents' Meeting

09-08-2024 Friday Celebration of Nagarapanchami

15-08-2024 | Thursday | 78" INDEPENDENCE DAY CELEBRATION

16-08-2024 Friday Holiday on account of Varamahalakshmi Vratha

19-08-2024 | Monday | Raksha Bandhan Celebration after the prayer

26-08-2024 | Monday Sri Krishna Janmgstarm Celebration in Mandir
- Fancy Dress (Krishna)
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28-08-2024 | Wednesday
to to SECOND TEST from 1* to 10" Std.
31-08-2024 | Saturday :
02-09-2024 | Monday | Final Quiz Competition for 5, 6™ and 7" Std.
03-09-2024 | Tuesday | Final Quiz Competition for 8™ and 10" Std.
: Teachers' Day Celebration and
05-09-2024 | Thursday Spesdh by the Gliest
06-09-2024 Friday Holiday on account of Swarnagowri Vratha
AL 97-09:2024 | Saturday | Holiday on account of Ganesha Chaturthi
| 09—02;2024 Motr; il chvision for Firsvt Se‘mcster Examination and
. i Mid Term Examination
13-09-2024 Friday
14-09-2024 | Saturday
to to ORAL EXAMINATION
21-09-2024 | Saturday
15-09-2024 Sunday | Sir M. Vishveshwaraiah Birthday Celebration
16-09-2024 | Monday | Holiday on account of Id-Milad
FIRST SEMESTER EXAM -
23-09-2024 | Monday | from 1% to 7" Std.
" to to MID TERM EXAM from 8" to 10" Std.
01-10-2024 | Tuesday | ( There may be changes in Dales as per
Department of Public Instruction )
02-10-2024 | Wednesday | GANDHI JAYANTHI CELEBRATION
02-10-2024 | Wednesday | Holiday on account of Mahalaya Amavasye
08-10-2024 | Tuesday | Mid Term Holidays & Tour Programme for
to " to 10" Std. students, Educational Excursions for
| 23-10-2024 | Wednesday | 1% to 9" Std. students
12-10-2024 | Saturday | Holiday on account of Ayudha Pooja
13-10-2024 | Sunday | Holiday on account of VijayadasHami
17-10-2024 | Thursday | Valmiki Jayanthi Celebration
21-10-2024 | Monday | School re-opens from 1* to 10" Std.
31-10-2024 ;'T}iursday Holiday on account of Naraka Chaturdashi
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; 69" Kannada Rajyotsava Celebration,
UI-Tlaa | S Speech by the Guest Speaker ‘
02-11-2024 | Saturday | Holiday on account of Balipadyami & Deepavali
09-11-2024 | Saturday . ;
10-11-2024 Sty 24 hours Akhanda Bhajan for Global Peace
14-11-2024 | Thursday | CHILDREN'S DAY CELEBRATION
Kanaka Jayanthi Celebration
11-2024 | M ’
18-11-2 anday Speech by Guest Speaker
‘ Science and Fine Arts Exhibition
X h d
e M Speech by Guest Speaker
4 BHAGAWAN SRI SATHYA SATI BABA'S
23-11-2024 | Satrday | ggTH preTHDAY CELEBRATION
October & Sports Competitions in regular games period
November in the month of Oct. and Nov. for all classes
30-11-2024 | Saturday | ANNUAL SPORTS DAY & SCHOOL
& & DAY CELEBRATION, MERIT PRIZE &
01-12-2024 Sunday AWARD DISTRIBUTION
24-12-2024 | Tuesday | THIRD TEST from 1* to 9" Std.
and and I Preparatory for 10th Std. on CBSE Board
28-12-2024 | Saturday | Pattern
25-12-2024 | Wednesday | Holiday on account of Christmas
01-01-2025 | Wednesday | Grama Seva/Hospital service
10™ Std. Parents Meeting Programme and
bt B Y, Classes for 10" Std. upto Final Exam
03-01-2025 |  Friday
to to Class-wise II Round Parents' Meeting
09-01-2025 | Thursday
. Swamy Vivekananda's Birthday
12-01-202 ’
o Sunday Speech by the Guest Speaker )
FOUNDER'S DAY
15-01-2025 | Wednesday | Visit to District Hospital, Orphanage &
Blind School, Sharing and Caring
M3 9F” -
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15-01:2025 [*Wednesday ‘Holiday on account of Makara Sankranthi
17-01-2025 Friday Sharada Pooja
| Fare-well Function to 10™ Std. ‘students
012005 | “Bamniday | at o g% ged. students |
26-01-2025 Sunday 76" REPUBLIC DAY CELEBRATION
January : 1I Preparatory Exams for 10™ Std. as per
2025 CBSE Board Pattern
29-01-2025 | Wednesday
i bl ¢ | FOURTH TEST from 1% t6 9™ Std:
01-02-2025 | Saturday
26-02-2025 | Wednesday | Hoeliday on account of Mahashivaratri
. World Science Day Celebration,
4B AL Pritiay Speech by the Gueb*;t Speaker
February Board Examination for 10™ Std. students
2025 Annual Examination for 9™ Std. students
03-03-2025 | Monday
to to Revision Classes for 1% to 5" Std.
15-03-2025 | Saturday
10-03-2025 Monday
 to to Revision Classes for 6™ to 8™ Std.
19-03-2025 | Wednesday
20'01'}202.5 Thutrjday ORAL AND SECOND SEMESTER
31-03-2025 Monday EXAMINATION from 1™ to 7" Std.
24-03-2025 Monday
to to ANNUAL EXAMINATION for 8" Std.
31-03-2025 | Monday
30-03-2025 | Sunday | Holiday on account of Ugadi
1 31-03-2025 | Monday | Announcement of 9" Std. result *
01-04-2025 | Tuesday | School re-opens for 10™ Std.
| 07-04-2025 | Maonday Announcement of result from

1% to 8™ Std.
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10-04-2025 | Thursday | Holiday on account of Mahaveer Jayanthi

11-04-2025 |  Friday _
to to Summer Holidays from 1* to 9™ Std.
28-05-2025 | Wednesday

14-04-2025 | Monday | Dr. Ambedkar Jayanthi Celebration

22-05-2025 | Thursday | School re-opens from 1% Std. to 9" Std.

PROGRAMME RELATED TO TEACHERS :
Every month one Saturday is allotted to Teachers' Orientation. Resource
Persons would address and interact with the Teachers. Interested first 50

parents will be given an opportunity to join the session.

Spiritual Related Activities in School :
Gurupoornima  Celebration, Guruvandana Programme, Ramzan
Celebration, Raksha Bandhan Celebration, Celebration of Gowri and
Ganesha Festival at Mandir, Karthika Masa Pooja, Shivalinga Pooja,
Christmas Celebration, Lalitha Sahasranama and Hanuman Chalisa
Chanting, Veda Pathana (Veda Chanting).

Service Activities :

1) Grama Seva on Sundays - Section-wise

2) Visit to Hospitals, Blind School, Balamandir, Orphanage etc. by school
students

3) Distribution of Note Books & Other Stationeries under Shari!ng and
Caring Programme in adopted Government schools

4) Contribution of groceries of Narayana Seva
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Activities Related to Environmental Knowledge :

1) Students' visit to Post Office, Police Station, Railway Station,
Agricultural Farm, Dairy etc.

2) Visit to Small Scale Industries and Cottage Industries

3) Educational Excursions and Tour are organised

NOTE TO PARENTS : Eerl )

1) Parents are requested to be the part of daily school prayer from 9:10 am
t0 9:45 am. 50 Parents are accommodated in a day.

2) On request interested parents may avail the opportunity to be a part of
Orientation Programmes conducted for Teachers.

|| 3) Parents may go through the answer scripts of their child / children on
written request.

4) The dates of the above said programme schedule may be modified or
changed by the school authorities under unavoidable circumstances.
Parents cooperation is sought on such occasions.

5) Examination dates may vary as per the. directions of the CBSE Board.

Management
Principal:
Sri Sathya Sai Jnanapeeta - CBSE
New Town, Bhadravathi, =

P@%EW 'ﬂ%w}gv

RERE E;Af =
e . | CHAIRMAN ‘
PRASHANTHI SEVA TRUST (R}
e New Town, Bhadmvathir-



